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Min. Stile
n/a

2¹⁄₈" to 2³⁄₄"
2³⁄₄" to 3³⁄₄"
3³⁄₄" to 5"
5" to flush
2¹⁄₂" to 3³⁄₄"
3³⁄₄" to 5"
5" to flush

3⁵⁄₈" to flush

Application
All

Two vertical
rod devices

(panic)

Single door
(panic)

Fire
applications

98/9947 & 33/3547A Backset Table

Backset
1⁵⁄₁₆"
1³⁄₁₆"
1¹⁄₂"
1⁷⁄₈"
2¹⁄₂"
1¹⁄₂"
1⁷⁄₈"
2¹⁄₂"
2³⁄₄"

Door Type
Wood
Metal *

not supported*

1⁵⁄₁₆" Backset
1¹⁄₂" Backset
1⁷⁄₈" Backset

Reuse inside hole (A) 
and inside edge (B).             
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Reuse outside hole (A) 
and outside edge (B).             
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